The Law Offices of

WILSON, HUTCHINSON & LITTLEPAGE

611 Frederica Street
Owensboro, Kentucky 42301
Telephone (270) 926-5011
Facsimile (270) 926-9394

William L. Wilson, Jr. bill@whplawfirm.com
Mark R. Hutchinson randy@whplawfirm.com

T. Tommy Littlepage ttommy@whplawfirm.com
RECEIVED

October 21, 2016 0cT 2 0 2016
PUBLIC SERVICE
Talina R. Mathews COMMISSION

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

PO Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE: Atmos Energy Corporation - Case No. 2016-00052
Dear Ms. Mathews:
Pursuant to the Commission’s Order of October 6, 2016, Atmos Energy Corporation
submits an Amendment to Large Volume Service Agreement 2016-00052-H. A petition for
confidentiality for the attached is also submitted herewith.

If you have any questions about this filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,
e
Mark R. Hutchinson

Enclosures



AMENDMENT TO LARGE YOLUME
NATURAL GAS SERVICE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the 12“‘ day of October 2016, by
and between ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION, a Texas and Virginia Corporation (“Atmos

Energy”), and S weeiongigllly. . s corporation (“Customer™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2016, Atmos Energy and Customer entered into a Large
Volume Natural Service Agreement (the “Agreement”), whereby Atmos Energy agreed to supply
natural gas service to Customer, and

WHEREAS , for the Agreement to become effective per the terms of Section 3, approval
by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (“KPSC”) is required, and

WHEREAS, the KPSC has conditionally approved the Agreement in Case No. 2016-
00052 subject to the filing of an amendment requiring the Customer to be responsible for any
additional investment required by Atmos Energy to serve the Customer,

NOW, THEREFORE, Atmos Energy and Customer agree as follows:

1. Customer shall be responsible for any additional investment required by Atmos Energy to
serve Customer.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement are hereby confirmed by the parties to be and
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to Large Volume
Natural Gas Service Agreement as of the date first written above.

CUSTOMER: ATMOS ENERGY:
ATMOS E GY RATION
By:
Bill Greer

Vice President, Marketing
Kentucky/Mid-States Division




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION FOR
APPROVAL AND CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT OF A
SPECIAL CONTRACT AND COST ANALYSIS INFORMATION
SUBMITTED TO THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

CASE NO. 2016-00052

PETITION FOR CONFIDENTIALITY

Atmos Energy Corporation (‘Atmos Energy” or “Company”), by counsel, pursuant to KRS
278.160(3) and 807 KAR 5:001(13) petitions the Commission for confidential protection of the
attached Amendment to Large Volume Natural Gas Service Agreement (“Service Agreement”),
previously designated as Service Agreement 2016-00052-H. One non-redacted and one
redacted copy of the Amendment are attached.

This Amendment is being filed in accordance with ordering paragraph 2 of the
Commission’s Order of October 6, 2016.

For the same reasons set forth in the Petition For Confidentiality for the Service
Agreement with Customer H previously filed, Atmos Energy requests that the attached non-
redacted Amendment be granted confidential protection indefinitely.

For those reasons, Atmos Energy requests that the attached non-redacted copy of the
Amendment and cost analysis be treated as confidential.

Respectfully submitted this 2o day of October, 2016



%—"'—‘2

Mark R. Hutchinson

Wilson, Hutchinson & Littlepage
611 Frederica Street
Owensboro KY 42303

(270) 926-5011

Fax: (270) 926-9394
Randy@whplawfirm.com

John N. Hughes

124 West Todd Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 227-7270

Fax: None

inhughes@ johnnhughespsc.com

Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

VERIFICATION

I, Mark A. Martin, being duly sworn under oath state that | am Vice President of Rates
and Regulatory Affairs for Atmos Energy Corporation, Kentucky/Midstates Division, and that the
statements contained in the foregoing Petition are true as | verily believe, on this _2 © day of

o Mak A Mk

Mark A. Martin

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the ____ day of October, 2016, the original of this Petition For
Confidentiality with one redacted copy and one non-redacted copy of the information for which
confidential treatment is sought, were served by hand delivery to the Kentucky Public Service
Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40206 and to Kent Chandler, Office of
Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204.

Mark R. Hutchinson




